Congregation

Argo Baptist Church

Baptist Church of the Covenant
Bluff Park Baptist Church
Brewster Road Baptist Church
Brookwood Baptist Church
Cahaba Heights Baptist Church
Central Park Baptist Church
Clayridge Baptist Church
Crestway Baptist Church
Dawson Memorial Baptist Church
Deerfoot Baptist Church
Docena Baptist Church

East Gardendale Baptist Church
Eastside Baptist Church

FBC of Center Point

FBC of Chalkville

FBC of Fultondale

FBC of Hoover

FBC of Irondale

FBC of Leeds

FBC of Overton

FBC of Palmerdale

FBC of Pinson

FBC of Pleasant Grove

FBC of Sandusky

FBC of Shannon

FBC of Trussville

FBC of Westwood

Fellowship Baptist Church
Forestdale Baptist Church
Fullness Christian Fellowship
Grace Community Church
Grantswood Baptist Church
Green Valley Baptist Church
Hilldale Baptist Church

Hillview Baptist Church
Huffman Baptist Church

Total
Members

402
242
250
1626
478
1227
338
332
7707
1306
22
298
763
1170
804
910
938
2040
596
42
491
1526
3609
384
116
3686
1792
435
381
300
123
237
2177
976
840
2632

Birmingham Baptist Association, Inc. Association

Total
Baptisms

Other
Additions

22

30

13

117
49

44

16

15
15
40
16

35
41

123
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SS
Enroll

254
102
116
781
23
80
72
220
4747
752

123
261
467
293
269
335
323
514

124
663
1592
106
75
2883
550
50
76
289
76
68
1107
295
335
1336

SS Avg.
Attd.

226
65
60

355
15
49
26

126

1866

308

110
171
280
150
107
141
156
216

75
265
608

48

55

1373
287

35

43
180

37

40
570
140
112
389

VBS
Enroll.

60
40
84
0
284

10

51
1198
144

111
123
74
65
51
99
78
272

75
285
424

92
1175
203
78

58
52
315
147
128
96

DT
Total

O O OO0 O O o o o

368

1024
34
46
20

140

198
180
109

Music

105
30
16

190

119
15
57

1256

267

60
50
67
85
30
49
60
139

38
114
420

21

24
300
110

15

12

30

38
360
65
25
212

WMU

39

34

72
246

61

33
348
202

32

54
45

12
15
296

7
79
16

60
27
18
26

14
59
19

83

Men &
Boys

0
0
12

52

13
125

Total
Receipts

$52,235
$870,847
$225,603

$2,102,500

$382,714
$82,578
$546,535
$10,900,000
$1,112,671
$10,226
$261,200
$456,942
$820,685
$522,667

$447,380
$857,054
$791,602
$27,641
$189,087
$1,487,581
$1,924,594
$183,324
$64,550
$7,726,038
$1,504,312
$94,219
$178,538
$467,000
$76,602
$123,982
$2,350,826
$580,943
$303,788
$1,923,284

Total
Mission Exp.

$10,500
$46,200
$26,371

$733,358

$24,536
$3,395
$44,394
$1,525,000
$92,253
$243
$6,000
$68,066
$6,719
$5,000

$63,144
$40,085
$95,739
$601
$22,429
$18,662
$120,101
$32,258
$0
$1,097,574
$97,480
$11,931
$22,036
$34,800
$2,939
$15,531
$94,989
$62,551
$4,906
$128,134

Coop.
Program

$3,036
$321
$14,958
$525
$135,241

$6,589
$1,698
$36,872
$740,000
$97,112
$0

$0
$44,393
$53,063
$12,189

$51,935
$27,924
$68,000
$837
$11,401
$38,905
$104,996
$20,691
$0
$484,152
$81,338
$10,509
$13,056
$1,600
$1,571
$9,766
$225,543
$43,955
$30,388
$41,433



Congregation

Hughes Memorial Baptist Church
Hunter Street Baptist Church
Iglesia Cristiana Agape

Lake Highland Baptist Church
Lakeside Baptist Church
Lakewood Baptist Church
Living Faith Baptist Cathedral
McElwain Baptist Church
Midway Baptist Church

Mount Hebron Baptist Church
Mountain Brook Baptist Church
Mulga Baptist Church

New Georgia Baptist Church
New Hope Baptist Church

New Life Fellowship

NorthPark Baptist Church
People's Church at Oak Mountain
Pioneer Baptist Church
Plainview Baptist Church
Raleigh Avenue Baptist Church
Ridgecrest Baptist Church
Rocky Ridge FBC

Rose Hill Baptist Church
Ruffner Valley Baptist Church
Shades Crest Baptist Church
South Park Baptist Church
South Roebuck Baptist Church
Spirit of Faith Ministries
Springdale Baptist Church
Tarrant FBC

True Life Baptist Church

Valley View Baptist Church
Vestavia Hills Baptist Church
Walkers Chapel Baptist Church
Westmont Baptist Church
Winewood Baptist Christian Fello

Total
Members

349
6925
62
416
2341
964
59
1402

158
2015
401
527
5056
96
4421
120
183
228
549
1743
101
304
70
1702
194
271
16
359
448
196
489
882
649
450
71

Birmingham Baptist Association, Inc. Association

Total
Baptisms

174

Other
Additions

360

41

43

48
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SS
Enroll

100
6953
56
36
1784
97
46
755

25
1265
92
83

119
3475
79
51
41
121
438

16
21
1205
43
234
14
72
70
196
144
692
202
279

SS Avg.

Attd.

66
3170
48
22
723
53
40
216

20
372
50
60

50
1276
60
30
20
80
217

11
15
500
20
119
10
42
42
105
115
310
117
147

VBS
Enroll.

69
1437

57
375

37
120

526
68
50

60
913

25
151

20
275

170
10
51

135
150
165
100
126

DT
Total

86

1073

199

30

221

450
58
45

892

225

75

30

50
125
60
68

Music

60
1133

15
324
27
17
58

15
75
26
34

35
350
10
25
12
15
96

464
25
35

23
15
82
45
215
86
62

WMU

567
21
212
12

165

236

300

40

20

25
16
170
66
22

Men &
Boys

183

41

O O O O o o

100

40

12

50
62
14

Total
Receipts

$166,332
$11,555,219

$56,085
$3,236,793
$157,979
$20,322
$1,546,790
$45,846
$60,613
$3,485,513
$0
$171,221

$134,137
$3,984,737
$132,000
$71,883
$72,145
$342,954
$860,472
$25,000
$26,196
$23,985

$38,000
$471,850
$27,000
$115,500
$134,400
$228,172
$265,097
$2,205,062
$249,918
$300,617
$102,000

Total
Mission Exp.

$22,480
$915,008

$0
$512,619
$17,887
$775
$158,193

$5,442
$630,850
$0
$15,204

$5,779
$594,419
$0
$5,520
$13,359
$35,892
$23,708
$2,800
$5,328
$0

$0
$64,161
$0
$4,010
$13,575
$15,325
$19,984
$286,658
$32,459
$46,672
$550

Coop.
Program

$10,969
$547,796

$2,700
$213,342
$6,376
$700
$87,351
$600
$2,424
$41,434
$0
$2,798

$4,367
$270,650
$0
$3,487
$9,420
$16,750
$7,000
$1,800
$3,373
$0

$0
$34,587
$1,200
$13,000
$11,085
$1,200
$13,577
$68,434
$20,113
$37,164
$250
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Total Total Other SS SS Avg. VBS DT Men & Total Total Coop.
Congregation Members Baptisms  Additions Enroll Attd. Enroll. Total Music  WMU Boys Receipts Mission Exp. Program
Association Total: 75413 926 1497 38168 16817 10962 6488 7778 4330 1405 $69,963,586 $8,006,582 $3,847,944



