Digest of Letters 2009
Birmingham Baptist Association, Inc. Association

Congregation	Total Members	Total Baptisms	Other Additions	SS Enroll	SS Avg. Attd.	VBS Enroll.	DT Total	Music	WMU	Men & Boys	Total Receipts	Total Mission Exp.	Coop. Program
Argo Baptist Church		2	0	0		60	0	0	0	0	\$52,235	\$10,500	\$3,036
Baptist Church of the Covenant	402	4	22	254	226	40	0	105	39	0	\$870,847	\$46,200	\$321
Bluff Park Baptist Church	242	3	9	102	65	84	0	30	34	12	\$225,603	\$26,371	\$14,958
Brewster Road Baptist Church	250	8		116	60	0	0	16	72				\$525
Brookwood Baptist Church	1626	19	30	781	355	284	0	190	246	0	\$2,102,500	\$733,358	\$135,241
Cahaba Heights Baptist Church	478	4	0	23	15	0	0	3	0	0			
Central Park Baptist Church	1227	2	1	80	49	10	0	119	61	52	\$382,714	\$24,536	\$6,589
Clayridge Baptist Church	338	0	13	72	26	0	0	15	0	0	\$82,578	\$3,395	\$1,698
Crestway Baptist Church	332	3	9	220	126	51	0	57	33	13	\$546,535	\$44,394	\$36,872
Dawson Memorial Baptist Church	7707	109	117	4747	1866	1198	435	1256	348	125	\$10,900,000	\$1,525,000	\$740,000
Deerfoot Baptist Church	1306	3	49	752	308	144	78	267	202	72	\$1,112,671	\$92,253	\$97,112
Docena Baptist Church	22	0	4	7	7	0	0	0	1	0	\$10,226	\$243	\$0
East Gardendale Baptist Church	298	8	44	123	110	111	0	60	32	50	\$261,200	\$6,000	\$0
Eastside Baptist Church	763	4		261	171	123	0	50	0	0	\$456,942	\$68,066	\$44,393
FBC of Center Point	1170	10	4	467	280	74	0	67	54	11	\$820,685	\$6,719	\$53,063
FBC of Chalkville	804	3	16	293	150	65	0	85	45	37	\$522,667	\$5,000	\$12,189
FBC of Fultondale	910	3	9	269	107	51	0	30	7	3			
FBC of Hoover	938	0	15	335	141	99	0	49	12	0	\$447,380	\$63,144	\$51,935
FBC of Irondale	2040	2	15	323	156	78	35	60	15	20	\$857,054	\$40,085	\$27,924
FBC of Leeds	596	8	40	514	216	272	54	139	296	12	\$791,602	\$95,739	\$68,000
FBC of Overton	42	1	16	0	0	0	0	9	0	0	\$27,641	\$601	\$837
FBC of Palmerdale	491	10	3	124	75	75	0	38	8	0	\$189,087	\$22,429	\$11,401
FBC of Pinson	1526	26	35	663	265	285	38	114	77	93	\$1,487,581	\$18,662	\$38,905
FBC of Pleasant Grove	3609	29	41	1592	608	424	368	420	79	48	\$1,924,594	\$120,101	\$104,996
FBC of Sandusky	384	3	3	106	48	0	0	21	16	28	\$183,324	\$32,258	\$20,691
FBC of Shannon	116	0	1	75	55	92	0	24	0	0	\$64,550	\$0	\$0
FBC of Trussville	3686	72	123	2883	1373	1175	1024	300	60	1	\$7,726,038	\$1,097,574	\$484,152
FBC of Westwood	1792	14	17	550	287	203	34	110	27	15	\$1,504,312	\$97,480	\$81,338
Fellowship Baptist Church	435	2	1	50	35	78	46	15	18	0	\$94,219	\$11,931	\$10,509
Forestdale Baptist Church	381	0	0	76	43	0	20	12	26	0	\$178,538	\$22,036	\$13,056
Fullness Christian Fellowship	300	7	12	289	180	0	140	30	0	0	\$467,000	\$34,800	\$1,600
Grace Community Church	123	12	11	76	37	58	0	0	0	0	\$76,602	\$2,939	\$1,571
Grantswood Baptist Church	237	10	3	68	40	52	0	38	14	0	\$123,982	\$15,531	\$9,766
Green Valley Baptist Church	2177	9	5	1107	570	315	198	360	59	47	\$2,350,826	\$94,989	\$225,543
Hilldale Baptist Church	976	5	5	295	140	147	180	65	19	0	\$580,943	\$62,551	\$43,955
Hillview Baptist Church	840	3	0	335	112	128	109	25	0	65	\$303,788	\$4,906	\$30,388
Huffman Baptist Church	2632	13	15	1336	389	96	0	212	83	35	\$1,923,284	\$128,134	\$41,433

Digest of Letters 2009
Birmingham Baptist Association, Inc. Association

Congregation	Total Members	Total Baptisms	Other Additions	SS Enroll	SS Avg. Attd.	VBS Enroll.	DT Total	Music	WMU	Men & Boys	Total Receipts	Total Mission Exp.	Coop. Program
Hughes Memorial Baptist Church	349	2	4	100	66	69	86	60	0	0	\$166,332	\$22,480	\$10,969
Hunter Street Baptist Church	6925	174	360	6953	3170	1437	1073	1133	567	183	\$11,555,219	\$915,008	\$547,796
Iglesia Cristiana Agape	62	5		56	48				0				
Lake Highland Baptist Church	416	0	1	36	22	57	0	15	21	0	\$56,085	\$0	\$2,700
Lakeside Baptist Church	2341	21	41	1784	723	375	199	324	212	41	\$3,236,793	\$512,619	\$213,342
Lakewood Baptist Church	964	1	2	97	53	0	0	27	12	8	\$157,979	\$17,887	\$6,376
Living Faith Baptist Cathedral	59	22	0	46	40	37	30	17	0	0	\$20,322	\$775	\$700
McElwain Baptist Church	1402	8	43	755	216	120	221	58	165	9	\$1,546,790	\$158,193	\$87,351
Midway Baptist Church											\$45,846		\$600
Mount Hebron Baptist Church	158	2	7	25	20	0	0	15	7	0	\$60,613	\$5,442	\$2,424
Mountain Brook Baptist Church	2015	29	48	1265	372	526	450	75	236	33	\$3,485,513	\$630,850	\$41,434
Mulga Baptist Church	401	0	2	92	50	68	58	26	15	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
New Georgia Baptist Church	527	14	4	83	60	50	45	34	0	0	\$171,221	\$15,204	\$2,798
New Hope Baptist Church	5056	8											
New Life Fellowship	96	11	3	119	50	60	0	35	0	0	\$134,137	\$5,779	\$4,367
NorthPark Baptist Church	4421	82	105	3475	1276	913	892	350	359	98	\$3,984,737	\$594,419	\$270,650
People's Church at Oak Mountain	120	2	2	79	60	0	0	10	0	0	\$132,000	\$0	\$0
Pioneer Baptist Church	183	0	2	51	30	0	0	25	9	11	\$71,883	\$5,520	\$3,487
Plainview Baptist Church	228	1	0	41	20	0	0	12	0	0	\$72,145	\$13,359	\$9,420
Raleigh Avenue Baptist Church	549	9	12	121	80	25	20	15	35	0	\$342,954	\$35,892	\$16,750
Ridgecrest Baptist Church	1743	11	43	438	217	151	0	96	14	0	\$860,472	\$23,708	\$7,000
Rocky Ridge FBC	101	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	\$25,000	\$2,800	\$1,800
Rose Hill Baptist Church	304	0	2	16	11	0	9	2	36	0	\$26,196	\$5,328	\$3,373
Ruffner Valley Baptist Church	70	8	0	21	15	20	13	0	0	0	\$23,985	\$0	\$0
Shades Crest Baptist Church	1702	18	25	1205	500	275	225	464	300	100			
South Park Baptist Church	194	13	18	43	20	0	0	25	0	0	\$38,000	\$0	\$0
South Roebuck Baptist Church	271	2	6	234	119	170	75	35	40	40	\$471,850	\$64,161	\$34,587
Spirit of Faith Ministries	16	0	0	14	10	10	0	4	0	0	\$27,000	\$0	\$1,200
Springdale Baptist Church	359	1	7	72	42	51	0	23	20	12	\$115,500	\$4,010	\$13,000
Tarrant FBC	448	0	3	70	42	0	30	15	0	0	\$134,400	\$13,575	\$11,085
True Life Baptist Church	196	10	11	196	105	135	0	82	25	0	\$228,172	\$15,325	\$1,200
Valley View Baptist Church	489	2	9	144	115	150	50	45	16	5	\$265,097	\$19,984	\$13,577
Vestavia Hills Baptist Church	882	9	25	692	310	165	125	215	170	50	\$2,205,062	\$286,658	\$68,434
Walkers Chapel Baptist Church	649	19	14	202	117	100	60	86	66	62	\$249,918	\$32,459	\$20,113
Westmont Baptist Church	450	28	10	279	147	126	68	62	22	14	\$300,617	\$46,672	\$37,164
Winewood Baptist Christian Fello	71	3									\$102,000	\$550	\$250

Digest of Letters 2009 Birmingham Baptist Association, Inc. Association

Congregation	Total Members	Total Baptisms	Other Additions	SS Enroll	SS Avg. Attd.	VBS Enroll.	DT Total	Music	WMU	Men & Boys	Total Receipts	Total Mission Exp.	Coop. Program
													• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Association Total:	75413	926	1497	38168	16817	10962	6488	7778	4330	1405	\$69,963,586	\$8,006,582	\$3,847,944